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[From report:]

These tensions form the five topics
of the Life at Home Report 2017

The myth of
minimalism

Why we’re more
likely to prioritise,
than minimalise
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I need my space

How we negotiate
around personal
space and things
in a shared home

Is anybody home?

The quest for
mental presence
within the home

The (dis)connected
home

The pursuit of
balance around
technology at
home

The deliberately
unfinished home

How to have a
home that stays
one step ahead of
your life




The myth of
minimalism

Why we're more likely to
prioritise, than minimalise



[From report:]

The Life at Home Report 2016 found that people
said they wanted to have less stuff in their homes.

This year we dug deeper into how this was
playing out.

We discovered that having “too much stuff” was the single
biggest cause of stress in the home.

So we've explored the various coping strategies people use
to try and manage the problem of living with the many
things we just can’t seem to get rid of.



1 in 4 Belgians feel pressure
minimally

Total
Philippines
China
Thailand
India
Malaysia
Finland
Singapore
Australien
Indonesia
South korea
Belgien

us

Italiy
Norway
Portugal
Japan
Netherlands
Switzerland
Luxembourg
Russia
Denmark
Germany

I 27%
I 3%
. 41%
. 40%
I 38%
I 34%
I 34%
P 33%
P 33%
I 29%
I 28%

25%
I 25%
I 25%
I 23%
I 22%
I 20%
I 20%
s 18%
I 18%
. 18%
. 5%
. 3%

by society to live more

STATEMENT

“Society puts pressure on us to live more
minimally”

Of those respondents in Belgium who state
they live in minimal homes...

...say they feel pressure from society to live minimally.
It can be compared to 25% overall in Belgium. Among all
global respondents 27% state they feel pressure to live
minimally

Q: Now let's think about the wider society in the place you live. We suspect that society expects us to live a
certain way that perhaps isn't as healthy as we are led to believe. How much do you agree with the following
statements? Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.



Belgians are less likely to think of their home as
minimalist

STATEMENT

"I would describe my home as minimalist”

Total
Thailand
Indonesia
China
Philippines
India
Malaysia
Australien
Japan
Portugal
Singapore
Russia

us

South korea
Italiy
Denmark
Finland
Norway
Switzerland
Belgien
Netherlands
Germany
Luxembourg

Q: We know there are many different living styles, what's yours? Tell us how much you agree
with the following statements: Showing share of answers 4 OR 5 (Scale 1-5, 1:Completely
disagree, 5: Agree completely)

Living minimally doesn’t come without

challenges. Especially when living together
with other people

Of those Belgians who describe their home as
minimalist AND live together with others...

...say that they have thrown away things owned
by someone else, compared to 31% in Belgium
overall, and 48% overall globally.

...say that there are things in their homes they
hate because it ruins the look and feel of the
room, compared to 23% in Belgium overall, and
38% overall globally.



Different interpretations of mess cause
most household arguments in Belgium,
and in the rest of the world

H Belgium Total

48%
49%

Different perspectives of what 'mess' is

31%

Not having the same daily routines
29%

26%

Not following the household rules
28%

12%

Intruding on each other's spaces
17%

%

Having no space to put our things
g p p g 14%

O I

11%

Other, please specify
' 8%

Q: We'd love to understand what causes tension in our homes. Please think
about what you argue about with the people who share your home:

[From report:]

Our different

interpretations of mes:
cause most of ou
ho old :ilrgu




[From report:]

Sometimes we clear things out,
but more often we prioritise

The times when we clear all our things out are rare and
often sparked by a significant life event, such as a divorce
or a natural disaster (like a flood).

Many forms of disruption — both big and small - can prompt us to take our
homes back to basics, and a lot of people say this process provides great relief.
But we can see that what passes for “clearing out” is often a process of
prioritisation, in which our things are marked for storage in lock-ups, garages,
attics, and even our childhood homes. It is very rarely a complete and final clear
out, in the way that a minimalist might see it.

How does this make us feel, and how do we prioritise what to keep?



Above all, clearing out gives a majority of Belgians a sense
of relief, even more than the global average

“How do you feel when you choose the things you live with right
now, and the things you either throw away or put in storage?”

N 53%
I felt relieved to be purging 43 0/
51% (o)

I felt stressed because I didn't know - 22% Had Onlll positive emotions
what to lose and what to keep 27% (relief or eXCitment) When
r
I was really excited to be prioritising _ 2266:’1//0 m Belgium  Total clea ring out at home. (T430/0)
(o]
I was angry because someone else - 11%
forced me to let certain things go 14% 3 3 0/0
I cried because I didn't want [l 8% had negative emotions, when
to let certain things go 7% clearing out at home (T:43%)
I was scared because I didn't . 6%
know what would happen to it 8% 24 0/0
I felt anxious because the world wants me . 8% .
to minimalise, but I didn't know how 12% ha;/e never cleared out their
. . o
s belongings (T:14%)

Other, please specify 30,
o

Q: Now we would like to talk about the things in our home, and why some of us find it
hard to prioritise. How do you feel when you choose the things you live with
right now, and the things you either throw away or put in storage?




We prioritise things that make us
happy when clearing out at home

“When deciding which of my belongings to keep, I prioritise...”

Among those who have chosen amongst or
discarded any of their things: c .;
: o I 46%
things that make me feel happier 50% .

things that make my [ NN 0%

home more beautiful 35%

i ‘ I 30%

things that I'm proud of 34% 2 1 0/ -
, : I 28% : 0
things that others gifted to me m Belgium " Total
30% | . a
things that someone |G 13% of Be glans have n
made for me 27% chosen amongst or
clothes that I will one [ NG 222 discarded any of their _J J
day fit into again 25% s —
. i 07\~ \
I prioritised things [N 11% belonglngs (T 1];«/67/ \
that I made 19% { P
things that make it easier socialising [N 10%
with other people in my home 18%
things that make it easier to - 6%
play more with my children 13%
s

Other, please specify 50,
0

Q: If you've ever stored or thrown away things, how did you decide which
of your belongings to keep? Chart showing those who have stored or
thrown away things




I need
my space

How we negotiate around personal space
and things in a shared home



[From report:]

The Life at Home Report 2016 found that there was an inherent
tension between space and relationships - people longed for
more privacy but also wanted to ensure home was a
place that facilitated their most important relationships.

This year, we challenged the idea of ownership
of things and spaces, and how that impacts on relationships.

While half of us find this an easy thing to talk about, the
rest of us find it awkward.

It means many of us live with compromises which make
us unhappy, or we argue over boundaries which are not
clearly set.



A third of all Belgians feel media are misrepresenting

what living together is really like

STATEMENT
“The media never reflects the

reality of sharing a home”

Total H Belgium
Total 40%

Q: Now let’s think about how we share our home with other people and
how that feels. How much do you agree with the following statements?
Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of
answers 4 OR 5.

[From report:]

This leads us to consider
whether the media fairly reflects
our need for personal and
shared spaces, when the ideal
home is usually portrayed as
a shared and harmonious
space. And if allocating spaces
makes us happier, overall, then
maybe the picture of the ideal
home needs to change.



Globally we argue in the living room, especially in Belgian
homes a majority argue in the living room

H Belgium Total
ivi I — 58%
In the living room 2600
In the kitchen RN 35%

D 21% e 4 9 0/0

At the dining table

17%
I the bedroor, TN 9% » of Belg|ans_who live with others s_tate
— ° they sometimes or often argue with the
Outside the home % people the live with. (T:48%)
59/, Q: Now think about the people you live with: do you ever have any
In the bathroom - 80% conflicts with them? Be honest! Share of answers (Yes, often & Yes,
- 506 sometimes)

None of the above 6%

In your children's [l 4% 0
rooms 5% O

In the garden B 3%

4% of Belgians living with others argue
In the garage M 2% intruding each other’s space with the
) . oo
In the hatiway 1 20/%% people they live with (T:17%)

Q: We'd love to understand what causes tension in our homes.
Please think about what you argue about with the people who share
your home:

Q: In which part of the house do you most often find yourself in conflict
with other people in your home?




The living room is where Belgians find their moments of

presence with others

find your own individual
presence

H Belgium Total

o)
Bedroom NN 43%

52%

0
Bathroorn NN 45°%

38%

i N 38%
Living room

32%

o,
Outside home - 17%

15%

[v)
Kitchen - 19%

18%

L 9%
5 . IR
ining table 9%
| 19%
7%
| 1%
1%
0%
3%

In the garage

Children's

In the hallway

achieve moments of presence
with others

i I 67%
Living room

60%
Dining table —394:%
Kitchen _zéi?

Outside home - 1920/5?0/0

Bedroom - 1167;//:

chitaren's 3% It’s in the living room where
In the hallway | 0% most argu_men.ts.happen,

6% perhaps since it is where we
In the garage I 24/2/0 go for both personal time
L and social interactions
Bathroom 39

Q: Some people find their moments of ‘presence’ in their home in very different ways and places. Can you tell us where in your home you find a) your own
individual presence, and b) where you achieve moments of presence with others? Where might you spend just a little longer than you need?



[From report:]

Personal spaces promote
happiness in a home,
and some of us negotiate

these really well

During our research, we were struck by just how clearly defined
people’s homes are, no matter where they are in the world. The
more we talked about each space, each room, each chair, each

ornament... the more we understood that almost everything and

everywhere has an owner.




Almost half of all Belgians are comfortable defining their own
space at home - and it gives many positive feelings

STATEMENT

“It's really easy to define our own
space in our home”

Total mBelgium

Belgium 46%

Total 58%

Q: Now let’s think about how we share our home with other people and
how that feels. How much do you agree with the following statements?
Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of
answers 4 OR 5.

Feelings associated with claiming ones
space at home:

I 40%
calm 40%
ior NN 19%
Relief 27%
B 15%

Happiness 26%

I 8%
Stress 15%
BN 6%

12%
BN 9%
Anger 8%
B 4%
Fear 4%
| 1%
1%
]
None of the above 24%

16%

H Belgium

Excitement

Other, please specify

Q: Next, we'd like to know how you feel about claiming your 'own space' in
your home. Think about when you staked a claim on certain spaces in your
home. What feelings do you associate with the action of claiming
your own individual space?

Total



An ability to claim one’s space can improve how satisfied
we are with our homes and the people we live with

Those that easily define their own
space are more likely to feel
satisfied with their home

Scale 0-10; 10:extremely satisfied, 0: extremely unsatisfied

Total
Belgium

Easy to define
my space 70%
(Belgium)

60%

Q: Now we would like to understand how happy you are with the different aspects
of your life. Taking everything into account, tell us how SATISFIED you are with

the following: My home

...and more likely to feel
satisfied with the people
they live with

Scale 0-10; 10:extremely satisfied, 0: extremely unsatisfied

Total
Belgium

Easy to define
my space 79%
(Belgium)

Q: Now we would like to understand how happy you are with the different aspects
of your life. Taking everything into account, tell us how SATISFIED you are with
the following: The people I live with

65%




6 in 10 Belgians feel satisfied with their home and nearly
7 in 10 with the people they live with

Feel satisfied with their home Feel satisfied with the people they live with
[Chart showing share of answers 8-10. Scale 0-10; [Chart showing share of answers 8-10. Scale 0-10;
10:extremely satisfied, 0: extremely unsatisfied] 10:extremely satisfied, 0: extremely unsatisfied]
Total Total
Philippines Philippines
India Luxembourg
Luxembourg Indonesia
Germany Portugal
Thailand India
Netherlands us
Indonesia Thailand
Switzerland Germany
us Denmark
Belgium Italiy
Portugal Switzerland
Malaysia Norway
Norway Russia
Denmark Belgium
Australien China
China Netherlands
Italiy Finland
Finland Australien
Singapore Malaysia
South korea Singapore
Russia South korea
Japan Japan
Q: Now we would like to understand how happy you are with the different Q: Now we would like to understand how happy you are with the different
aspects of your life. Taking everything into account, tell us how SATISFIED aspects of your life. Taking everything into account, tell us how SATISFIED

you are with the following: My home you are with the following: The people I live with




[From report:]

Hardest of all is when
we move into
someone else’s
space

During our home visits, we met a significant
number of people who had moved into the homes
of their partners. We found that this situation,
although relatively common, is harder for people
to adjust to than moving into a home that is new
for everyone.

STATEMENT

“It feels 'wrong' to define your own
spaces when you move into
someone else's home ”

Total ®mBelgium

Total 44%%

Q: Now let’s think about how we share our home with other people and
how that feels. How much do you agree with the following statements?
Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of
answers 4 OR 5.



Moving into another’s space is also harder
In some countries

Key: !
® 60-79%
@ 40-59%

20-39%

71% of people in INDONESIA ~
599% of people in PHILIPPINES X

589% of people in INDIA \A
55% of people in THAILAND ' ’ L
539% of people in MALAYSIA

53% of people in ITALY

529% of people in SINGAPORE

50% of people in CHINA

47°%o of people in AUSTRALIA

46% of people in PORTUGAL

439 of people in USA

419 of people in NORWAY

40% of people in NETHERLANDS

39% of people in BELGIUM

389% of people in LUXEMBOURG

349%% of people in RUSSIA

33% of people in FINLAND

30% of people in SWITZERLAND

289% of people in JAPAN

27% of people in DENMARK

26% of people in GERMANY

219% of people in SOUTH KOREA

39%

of people in
Belgium

21 Life at Home Report 2017 % of people agreeing with “it feels ‘wrong’ to define your own spaces when you move into someone else’s home



[From report:]

Cohabiting means learning to
live with stuff we might
hate

Globally 40%o of people say that they live with things
they hate but can’t throw away because they belong to

someone else.




Living with other people’s things that we hate can have a
negative effect on our well-being

STATEMENT

“There are some things in my home

I hate but I can't throw away,

because they don't belong to me ” Respondents in Belgium who live with

things they hate are more likely to have

negative feelings about their home
Total mBelgium

Belgium 29%
...say they feel stressed when

thinking about their home, compared
to 21% of all Belgians

38%

...say they feel tired when thinking
i (o)
Q: Now let’s think about how we share our home with other people and about their home, Compared to 31%
how that feels. How much do you agree with the following statements?

of all Belgians
Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of
answers 4 OR 5.

Total 40%




Clothes the most common item to be thrown away secretly
in Belgium homes

Among those who have thrown away other
people’s things:

- ] ]
38%
3 I n 0 o 2%
Home d'cor B 13%

18%
Belgians have thrown away Cosmetics or toiletries NN 19% = Belgium
things that belonged to someone N 0%
. . . . Ornaments and trinkets 270,
they lived with, without telling b
* : . BN 14%
them Kitchen item 1%
31%, global average: 40%
( ' 9 9 ) Laundry & cleaning products . 100{"5%
Home furnishing accessories B 13%
16%
, B 0%
Furniture 11%
Tools and fittings | 12105/%/0
* Share of respondents that have thrown away one or more
items in the chart to the left Other, please specify B 5%
! 11%

Q: Have you ever thrown something away owned by someone else you
lived with, without telling them? If so, what item(s) did you throw away?

Total



17% of Belgians have thrown away
others’ things to make room for their

own things

Among those who have thrown away other

I thought we agreed to
throw the item away

I didn't think the person I
live with would notice

It did not fit with the
decor at home

I wanted to make more
space for my own things

To annoy the person
I live with

Other, please specify

people’s things:

H Belgium © Total

I 519

I 230
I 20

22%

I 17
22%
B 0%

10%

I 24%

18%

27%

Q: Why did you throw these item(s) away without telling

them? Be honest!

36%




1 in 2 Belgians have things at home that they hide out of
sight from others

Among those who have stored or hid away things:

1 i n 2 m Belgium © Total
Other people don't understand 39%

its significance to me 46%
Belgians have things at home
that they hide out of sight from { dorft want others breaiang . RN >* o,
others*
(52%, global average: 70%) I don't want others judging me RN 32%
negatively 31%
I don't want to talk or answer _ 30%
questions about it 30%
26%

I think others won't or don't like

it 25%

_—
R
>

* Share of respondents that have stated one or more reasons for .
storing things out of sight at home Other, please specify 49,
)

Q: We'd like to know a little more about why we store or hide things away from
other people. Please select all the reasons you store something out of sight in
your home




Is anybody
home?

The quest for mental
presence within the home



What is presence?

[From report:]

We spend a lot of time being physically present in

‘ our homes, but we enjoy them most when we are
1 4 0/0 also mentally present.

By “"mental presence” we mean:

H of “=lgian respondents - Being in the here-and-now
I state they never feel « Engaging with an activity or another
mentally present at home person with our whole heart

+ Moments in which we are consciously

enjoying our homes
However we describe it, it's a feeling we love and
one that we seek out, because we enjoy our life at
home far more when we feel mentally present there.

-

Q: Please indicate
statements. I ne



Time together can be a rare commodity

Total
Indonesia
Philippines
Malaysia
South korea
India

China
Singapore
Thailand
Russia
Japan
Portugal

us

Finland
Norway
Australien
Switzerland
Denmark
Germany
Belgium
Luxembourg
Italiy
Netherlands

"I feel I should spend more
time with my children”

Base: Have children

Q: Which of the following statements would you agree to? [Yes OR NO] Chart = share of answers YES

ﬁi "I feel I should spend more
time with my partner”

Total NG 37%
Indonesia I 60%
Philippines NG 53%
India NN 51%
Malaysia [N 49%
South korea NG 49%
China NN 47%
Singapore [N 44%
Thailand NG 42%
Russia NN 37%
Portugal NG 35%
Switzerland [INNIEIEGEGNGNGNNNNNNEEEN 35%
Japan N 35%
US I 34%
Australien ININIINNGNGNGNNNNNNNEE 29%
Germany [N 29%
Belgium 27%
Finland NN 27%
Norway [N 6%
Luxembourg NN 26%
Italiy NN 25%
Denmark NG 24%
Netherlands I 19%

Base: Married or in domestic partnership



For many, technology can be a remedy for lack of time, and allow
us to connect more often to home and those we care about...

Total o STATEMENT
I :
g R — "Because of tech, I can be more in
China | 7 6 %/ touch with home, wherever I am”
India | 75%
Philippines I 74%
Thailand I 73%
Indonesia NN 71%
Malaysia [N 58%
Portugal I 52%
Singapore IS 51%
South korea I 50%
Australien I 47 %
I 450 . .

Japjg . féofﬂ of Bel_glar_15 say that Of Belgians say _that
Netherlands |NEEEG— 44 BTG [17) EEEIe: ) ol B
Switzerland NI 4% with friends and connection is more
Luxembourg I 4 3% family online is more important in order to

Belgien 42% important than being nurture relations at

Finland [N 40% able to invite them home, than is social
Ttaliy N 38% home space

Norway [N 38% (T: 21%) (T: 19%)

Germany [N 37%
Denmark NN 23%

Q: How do you feel about the following statements? Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree
completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.




...but the connected nature of our lives can create FOMO (Fear of
missing out) which can be an obstacle to presence at home

Total I 7% STATEMENT
Ey——————————— A “It's important to still feel connected
e e 7156 to the wider world when I'm at home”
Philippines I 3%
Thailand I 60°%
Russia [ 5%

Malaysia I 53% [From report:]
Australien I 51% _ _ _
US I 29% “"FOMO feels increasingly real, and it can have a
Germany I 4537 strong pull away from being totally in the moment at
Singapore [N 46% home. Wondering what else is happening while
Portugal NN 41% you're not there lessens the enjoyment that people
Italiy [ 41% have in their homes.
Denmark I 39%
Netherlands NS 39% Despite this we still believe it’s important to be

South korea |GGG 39%

. connected when at home, but the connected nature
Belgien 38%

Japan N 7 of our lives means we can give into our FOMO.
) The more present we are to those outside the
Switzerland NN 35% .
Norway N 33% _ho”me, the less present we are to those within
Finland GG 25 it.
Luxembourg NN 23%

Q: How do you feel about the following statements? Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree
completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.




(—Dis)connected

The pursuit of balance around
technology at home



1 in 4 Belgians struggle with balancing their use of technology

at home
Total I 33 STATEMENT
Indonesia N 37 “It's a challenge for me to find the right
Thoilond | 5o balance when using tech in the home”

Philippines I 54%
China INIIINENENGNGNN 46%
Portugal NN 7%
Malaysia [N 36%
Singapore NG 32°%
CUESEN B
Italiy NN 31%
Japan NN 31%
Australien NG 9%
us I 8%
Switzerland IS 7%

Belgien 26% Of Belgians feel Of Belgians feel
Netherlands I 25 guilty about the stressed if they do
Luxembourg N 5% time they spend on not visit social
South korea [INNNNIEGEGN 23% social media media every day

Norway N 22% (T: 17%) (T: 11%)

Denmark [N 21%
Finland NN 13%
Germany I 13%

Q: How do you feel about the following statements? Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree
completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.




The struggle for balance is

more pronounced among
parents

m.
...say that it is a challenge to find the right balance
when using tech at home (Average Belgium: 26%).

It can be compared to the global average for
parents*, 44% .

319%

of Belgian parents*...

* Have children 7 years old or younger




The attitudes to tech in the home vary greatly across the
globe - Belgians are generally more sceptic than others

”

“I'm excited to bring future “I'm excited to bring future "I believe meal “I'm excited to use voice-
tech into my home to feel tech into my home, to feel times could benefit controlled technology to
more connected to the world more connected to the from devices” enable social interactions
around me” people in my home”
Total
India
China
Thailand
Philippines
Indonesia
Malaysia
Russia
South korea
Singapore
Portugal
us
Australien
Italiy
Norway 12§
Germany
Denmark
Switzerland 17%
Belgien
Japan 129
Netherlands
Luxembourg | 99
Finland 109

Q: Continuing with our love/hate relationship with home technology, how do you feel about the following statements?
Scale: [1-5; Disagree strongly:1 to Agree strongly:5]. Showing share of answers 4 OR 5




Many Belgians put up rules to help balance the use of tech at
home, 1 in 2 parents don’t allow phones at the dinner table

“No phones are “I put time limits on
allowed at the dinner screen usage at
table” home”

4590 27°%0

Belgium

Global
average

i

499

(Global average 52%)

39%

Belgian parents (Global average 38%)

with children

Q: How do you feel about the following statements? Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely,
5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.

"I allow use of technology
as a reward for positive
behavior”

17%

37%

(Global average 40%)




Tactics to handle tech at home look very

Total
Philippines
Denmark
India
Portugal
Indonesia
Germany
Norway

us

Italiy
Netherlands
Luxembourg
Australien
Japan
China
Belgien
Switzerland
Malaysia
Thailand
Finland
Russia
Singapore
South korea

“No phones are allowed
at the dinner table”

I 47 %
I 63%
I  59%
I 56%
I 56%
I 56%
N 56%
I 54%
I 50%
I 50%
I 4 9%
I 48%
I 46%
I 46%
I 46%

45%
I 4 4%
I 43%
I 40%
I 36%
I 35%
I 35%
I 24 %

“I put time limits on
screen usage at home”

I 0%
I 55%
I 24%
I 51%
I 26%
N 53%
I 7%
I 1%
I 24%
I 30%
I 32%
I 4%
I 09%
I 13%
I 40%
27%
I 06%
I 31%
I 4 4%
I 15%
I 0%
I 30%
I 24%

Q: How do you feel about the following statements? Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely,
5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.

different globally

“I allow use of technology
as a reward for positive
behavior”

I 30%

I 63%

N 59%

I 62%

I 21%

I S /o

B 12%

I 17%

I 27%

I 25%

B 15%

I 13%

I 27%

I 13%

. [rA
17%

I 16%

I 4 0%

I 57 %

B 12%

I 1%

I 33%

I 26%



The deliberately
unfinished home

How to have a home that stays
one step ahead of your life



Our homes need to
change and evolve
with our lives

[From report:]

Throughout our research, we found that many people
aspire to have a “forever home”. But life is not static -
children grow up, needs change - and “forever” can look
different depending on the time of day.

As psychologist Roy Langmaid says “our identity

is an emerging property - so should be our home.” When
we open ourselves to a home that constantly evolves, we
are better equipped to manage the changes in our lives,
too.

But there are battles when it comes to creating an
ever-changing home. We are at the whim of the forces
within and outside our home that feel beyond our control,
and for many of us accepting and embracing these
changes requires a completely

new perspective.




The main barrier to change in Belgian homes is a fear of
not being able to finish what you start

H Belgium Total
I want to do everything in my home in one go, [N 17%
but don't always have the energy to do it 26%
I don't want to start changing my home when [[NNNEREGEGEGGNNNNNNE 229
I don't know that I can finish it 21% @ @ @ @
I have no room to manoeuvre or move my |GG 17%
things 20%
I don't want to later regret any choices I make |GGG 132
now 19%
I like others' opinions to back me up before I |G 5% . .
make any changes 17% ...1 in 4 Belgians state
I have a cycle where I try to make changes |G 5% they_have no bIOerrs !:0
to my home every few years, and now isn't... 16% making changes in their
My home is only temporary, I homes
I will move elsewhere to better suit my future... 16%
I don't know where to go and who to ask [ IININEG 10%
for the tasks I can't do myself 10%
Other, please specify _402%
I, 24%
I have no blockers at all 18%

Q: We know making changes in our homes can be hard. What would you say are the main blockers for you making
changes in your home today?




Belgians with no barriers to change are more satisfied with

their homes

...1 in 4 Belgians state
they have no blockers to
making changes in their
homes

Among those respondents in Belgium who state
they have no barriers to making changes in
their homes..

0 ...say they are satisfied with “the
1 /0 way I live”. It can be compared to
all Belgian respondents 50%.

Share of answers 8-10; Scale 0-10.

o ...say they are satisfied with “the
o things they own”. It can be compared
to all Belgian respondents 51%.

Share of answers 8-10; Scale 0-10.

Q: We know making changes in our homes can be hard. What would you say are the main blockers for you making

changes in your home today?



Across the globe a lack of energy can
get in the way of change

Key:

® 40-54%
25-39%
10-24%

46% of people in PHILLIPPINES
38% of people in INDONESIA
349 of people in MALAYSIA
34% of people in JAPAN

349% of people in INDIA

33% of people in SINGAPORE
32% of people in THAILAND
31% of people in CHINA

25% of people in SOUTH KOREA
259% of people in RUSSIA

25% of people in FINLAND
219% of people in USA

219% of people in SWITZERLAND
219% of people in PORTUGAL
219% of people in GERMANY
21% of people in DENMARK
219% of people in AUSTRALIA
20% of people in LUXEMBOURG
19% of people in NORWAY
199% of people in NETHERLANDS
17% of people in BELGIUM
129 of people in ITALY

@ 17%

of people in
Belgium

% of people agreeing with "I want to do everything in my home in one go, but don't always have the energy to do it”

(Share of answers 4 OR 5 on scale 1-5; 5:Agree strongly, 1:Disagree strongly)



We handle change differently, in Belgium one in five state
they always go out of their way to do things differently

[From report:]

We have discovered that there are two types
of people in the world when it comes to how
we handle change: drivers and

Drivers go out of their way to do things
differently every time. They like to
experiment, explore and embrace or create
change

say consistency and regular rituals
at home make them feel secure. They prefer
stability, regular routines and feel uncertain
about what change means.

m1 go out of my way to do things differently every time
Consistency and regular rituals at home make me feel secure

=1 don't know

7

Belgium 58%

- - -

7
_

A

Q: We all have very different attitudes to change; we'd love to know what
type of person you think you are. Thinking about yourself, which of the
following two personality types do you identify with more?



Globally one in four consider themselves to be drivers,
embracing change in each aspect of life

® 1 go out of my way to do things differently every time Consistency and regular rituals at home make me feel secure =1 don't know

B% gwpt 4% Lyep: 8% R
B e B L e e

%

56% 57% 61%

61% 599, 65%

59% 62%
56% 63% 69% ® 63%
41% >8% 3% 63 7% 72% 71% 72% 70% 66% /2%
@ @ > Qo Q S ) >
Sy 'b(\ S S L 'z> &° N > o 1> & ° &
‘_o & O N \'8\ o) o° & K S ,OQ 0 BNy ~o° (\’b (\@ & ' é“ @ S A
K RN 1\5\6 <° & %\(‘Q < & ol <€ & & <
S ] 2 \)5\- & v

Q: We all have very different attitudes to change; we'd love to know what type of person you think you are.
Thinking about yourself, which of the following two personality types do you identify with more?




Market specific
questions



1 in 4 in Belgium say they have people over at least once a
week for talking and catching up

Q: How frequently do you invite people to your home for the following

occasions?
®m Every day At least once a week At least once a month Less than once a month ®Never
Chat S0 S50 S0 Belgian men say they invite o
people over for more reasons
_ and more often than the
orinks SIS 200 3304
women
370
invite people over for dinner at
least once a month, compared
oinner o 9% 239 a5 520/,
drinks at least once a month,
Party N4%  12% 56% compared to only of the

women43%o




Most common to tidy up when our colleagues and family are

visiting

Q: If you receive the following type of guests over, do you tidy up?
Scale [Yes, always; Yes, sometimes; Yes, but rarely; Never]

Colleagues

Your family

Your family-in-law

Close friends

Acquaintances

Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Neighbours

mYes, always

Yes, sometimes Yes, but rarely mNo, never

20%

28%

24%

23%

22%

13%

19%

16%

18%

16%

Belgian women clean up ®
more often than the men

4890

of the women say they always clean
up when family-in-law is visiting,
compared to only 37% of the men

50%

of the women say they always clean
up when colleagues are visiting,
compared to only 39% of the men



4 out of 10 Belgians say they feel
proud of their interior, when
Inviting people over

Q: How do you feel about your interior when you invite people?

I do not know / Not applicable . 5%

Extremely ashamed I 1%

Ashamed l 5%
Neither proud nor ashamed _ 47%
Proud _ 33%
Extremely proud . 9%




1 in 6 have decided against having guest due to lack of space

Q: Have you ever decided against having guests over for any of the
following reasons?

I don't have enough money - 19%
. .
Among Belgian women
I lack space - 16%
I want to keep my home as my - 1 5 O/
private bubble 15% (o)
It takes too much time to prepare - 12% say the_y ha\‘/‘e decided against h_avmg
guest since “It takes too much time to
1 14 o
sty spend 2ot or e e vome Y o prepare”, compared to only 9% among
My home is not tidy enough - 10%
Among parents with young A
I'm ashamed of my interior . 6% children

My guests could mess up my house I 4% 2 3 O/

Other (please specify) I 2% say they have decided against having
guest since “I already spend a lot of time
at home and prefer to go outside”

I do not know / Not applicable 42%




A—ppendix

Questions excluded
from the main story



Descriptions of ones home vary across

Q: We know there are many different living styles, what's yours? Tell us how much you agree with the

following statements: “I would describe my home as...”
Showing share of answers 4 OR 5 (Scale 1-5, 1:Completely disagree, 5: Agree completely)

Total
Philippines
India
Indonesia
Thailand
China
Russia
Malaysia
South korea
us
Singapore
Switzerland
Finland
Australien
Luxembourg
Norway
Belgien
Germany
Japan
Portugal
Denmark
Italy
Netherlands
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"SUSTAINABLE”
I 50%

I—— s
I— 73
—— 72

U
. 0%
I—— s
I 57
I ss%
I 520
I 52
I s0%
I a5%
I e
I
. 2%
I 0
I s
I e
I s
I 32

I 2%

I 2s%

"TECH-SAVVY”

v
—
- =
—
B oo

—
. 2s
. 3
I 3s%
N se%
S 20w
N 34%
N 26%
I 3a%
—— pm
N 26%

el 5%

I amw

e %

B 21
I 30%
e 2s
2%

"MINIMALIST”

L JE
I sa
e x
e
|
I s
I 34%
I
I 349
I 349
I 7
B 23%
20
I 39%
e 5%

B 23%

. 23%

I 19%
I s8%
e
. 20

I 27

BN 20%

markets

82%

"IN TOUCH WITH NATURE”

K
P e2%
I 63
I es%
A o5
I 3%
U
I
I 23%
IO a7
I 2s%
I e%
I a9
. 7
I s
%
I 20%
I e
i
I 3%
I 27
I e%
o



Belgians less likely than average to describe their home as

“tech-savvy” or "minimalistic”

"Minimalistic"
60%
Total Belgium
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

"In touch
with nature"

"Tech-savvy"

Q: We know there are many different living styles, what's yours? Tell us how much you agree
with the following statements: “I would describe my home as...”

Showing share of answers 4 OR 5 (Scale 1-5, 1:Completely disagree, 5: Agree completely)
Life at Home Report 2017

0% "Sustainable”

Only 15% Belgians describe their
home as compared to
nearly 1 in 3 (32%) on average in all
our surveyed markets.

Further only 23% state they live in
housing. Compared to
36% of all global respondents.



A majority of Belgian are satisfied with their homes

m Disagree (0-2) 384 5 ®=6&7 mAgree (8-10)

My physical health 6% 10%

The people I live with 8%
My overall happiness 4% 10%
My overall wellbeing 4% 10%
My home 4% 7%

The way I live 4% 10%
My economic situation 9% 12%
My work/life balance 5% 15%
The neighbourhood that I live in 10%
My cultural experiences 15%
The things I own 10%

Q: Now we would like to understand how happy you are with the different aspects of your life. Taking everything into account, tell us
how SATISFIED you are with the following:Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely].

Life at Home Report 2017

Belgium
Total



III

1 in 3 Belgians describe themselves as "emotiona

INTROVERTED EXTROVERTED RATIONAL EMOTIONAL
Total [N 19% Total M 12% Total NN 32% Total N 29%
South Korea N 38% Indonesia N 34% Malaysia N 47% India N 46%
Japan N 37% Denmark [N 25% Thailand N 46% Luxembourg N 42%
Singapore N 27% Norway [N 23% South Korea N 44% Finland N 37%

Portugal N 43% Belgium [ 35%
Italy I 42% Portugal NN 34%
Singapore [N 40% China I 33%

United States I 24% Italy W 19%
Australia [N 22% Portugal I 16%
Malaysia I 21% Thailand I 15%

Italy W 21% China W 13% Japan N 37% Philippines [N 33%
Finland I 21% Philippines Il 12% China N 36% Italy N 31%
Philippines I 20% Japan B 11% United States N 36% Germany NN 30%
Norway I 18% United States Bl 10% Australia N 33% Malaysia [N 30%
Denmark I 17% South Korea Wl 9% Russia N 32% Singapore NN 30%
Russia W 16% Luxembourg Wl 9% Indonesia N 32% South Korea I 29%
Netherlands M 16% Belgium [ 8% Belgium I 31% Switzerland I 2%
Indonesia W 16% India Bl 8% Philippines [N 28% Russia I 28%
Thailand I 15% Switzerland Il 7% Luxembourg [N 28% Netherlands I 28%
Switzerland B 15% Malaysia Bl 7% Switzerland N 26% Australia N 28%
China B 14% Australia Bl 7% Germany N 25% United States I 26%
India I 14% Netherlands B 6% Norway N 25% Denmark N 25%
Portugal BN 14% Singapore M 6% Netherlands N 23% Japan N 21%
Belgium [0 13% Finland M 5% India N 22% Indonesia N 19%
Germany B 12% Germany W 4% Denmark I 18% Norway I 17%
Luxembourg I 11% Russia I 2% Finland 1 18% Thailand I 11%

Life at Home Report 2017

Q:And how would you describe yourself?



Belgians consider themselves to be fair

CREATIVE

Total
India

US I 38%
Philippines NN 38%
Indonesia
Italiy N 30%
Denmark N 29%
Netherlands N 29%
Australien
Germany N 27%
Norway NN 26%

Switzerland I 25%
Portugal N 23%
Malaysia [N 23%

China N 22%
Thailand N 22%
Singapore N 22%
Belgien T 22%
Russia TN 21%
Finland N 21%
Luxembourg N 21%
Japan W 13%
South korea WM 12%

Q:And how would you describe yourself?

Life at Home Report 2017

Total
Netherlands
Belgien
Norway
Luxembourg
Portugal
Philippines
Australien
Russia
Denmark
Singapore
Finland
Switzerland
Germany
India

us

Malaysia
Japan

Italiy

South korea
China
Thailand
Indonesia

FAIR
I 36%

s
I 50%

. 48%
. 47%
. 44w
. 42%
e 42%
e 40%
e 39%
. 37%
e 36%
I 35%
e 34%
e 34%
e 34%
e 32%
s 23%
e 23%
s 21%

[ 20%

e 17%

s 1%

CONSCIENTOUS

Total

Russia
Germany
Norway
Finland
Japan
Luxembourg
Portugal
Netherlands
Switzerland
Denmark
China
Belgien
South korea
us
Singapore
Malaysia
Italiy
Australien
Indonesia
Philippines
India
Thailand

I 36%
e s7%
e s5%
. 51%
. 47%
. 44%
e 43%
e 42%
e 42%
e 42%
s 41%
e 39%
D 38%
. 34%
e 1%
e 1%
e 29%
e 29%
e 29%
e 24%
s 22%

s 15%

I 12%

EMPATHETIC

Total
Thailand
Switzerland
Denmark
China
Norway
Finland
Indonesia
Australien
Russia
South korea
us
Singapore
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Belgien
Philippines
Italiy
Germany
Malaysia
Portugal
Japan

India

I 2%
. 44%
. 38%
. 34%
e 33%
. 32%
. 32%
e 29%
. 29%
e 28%
s 28%
s 26%
. 24%
e 23%
e 21%
I 21%
[ 20%
s 20%
e 17%
e 17%
[ 16%
s 15%
e 15%



Belgians more likely than most nationalities to describe

themselves as “driven”’

DRIVEN

Total M 19%

Indonesia N 39%
Thailand N 30%
Belgium 28%

Switzerland N 26%

Philippines I 26%

Finland I 23%
Portugal I 23%
Malaysia I 22%
Germany B 20%
Netherlands [ 20%
Italy W 19%
Singapore WM 18%
United States I 17%
Denmark B 15%
Russia W 15%
Australia Tl 13%
Luxembourg B 12%
South Korea Wl 12%
Norway B 11%
India WM 10%
Japan W 7%
China W 7%

ASSERTIVE

Total M 17%

Germany N 33%
China I 33%
Russia I 28%

Thailand I 26%
South Korea I 23%
Indonesia [ 23%
Luxembourg I 18%
Portugal B 17%
Finland I 16%
Denmark B 15%
Malaysia B 15%
Japan B 14%
Philippines Tl 14%
Norway B 13%
India B 12%
United States Bl 12%
Switzerland Bl 12%
Belgium 12%
Australia Bl 11%
Singapore Wl 10%
Netherlands Bl 9%
Italy N 4%

Q:And how would you describe yourself?

Life at Home Report 2017

EXPERIMENTAL

Total

India

Italy

China
Philippines
Malaysia
Finland
Singapore
Switzerland
Thailand
Indonesia
Luxembourg
United States
Belgium
Germany
Australia
Denmark
Portugal
South Korea
Japan
Russia
Norway
Netherlands

Bl 13%
. 32%
I 24%
s 20%
e 20%
e 20%
I 16%
e 15%
I 15%
I 14%
i 13%
I 13%
1%
11%
N 10%
N 10%
W 9%
o 7%
W 7%
B 6%
B 5%
0 4%
0 4%

SKEPTICAL

Total WM 11%
Luxembourg I 21%
Germany B 17%
Australia [ 17%
Norway B 16%
Denmark B 14%
United States Bl 14%
Switzerland Il 14%
Russia W 13%
Japan B 13%
Italy B 13%
Finland B 13%
Singapore WM 12%
Belgium 12%
Netherlands Bl 10%
Malaysia Bl 10%
South Korea I 10%
Thailand B 9%
Portugal M 7%
Philippines M 7%
China M 5%
India N 4%
Indonesia | 2%

FEARLESS

Total M 7%

India T 26%

Malaysia Bl 12%

Philippines Il 11%
Indonesia 9%
China 8%
Thailand 8%
Singapore 8%
Luxembourg 8%
United States 7%
Portugal 7%
Australia 7%
Netherlands 6%
Finland 6%
Denmark 5%
Germany 5%
Japan 5%
Norway 5%
Belgium 5%
South Korea 4%
Italy 3%
Switzerland 3%
Russia 2%



1 in 10 Belgians state the way they live differ from the
established norms

17%

15%
13% 13% 14% 14%

12% 12% 13%
119 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%
90, 10%
8%
5%
4% I
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Q: Now, think about how you live in your home - the combination of people you live with, and the way you live. Would you say you live in a way that differs from the perceived or
established ‘norms’ in your country/culture? Chart showing share that answered: [Yes]
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A majority of people in Belgium decide on household
furnishing together

®m I do not know

Me alone =1 live alone Someone else in my home, alone = We share responsibility equally

All countries 32% 3% 9% 55% 2%
Denmark 34% 4% 14% S 45% 2%
Germany 42% 1%4% s e o
Russia 31% 19/ o B Ao Yy
Japan 29% 2% 15% S 52% 2%
China 64% 6% B0

India 31% 0% 9% s e o

us 45% 1% 8% I 5 e e
Thailand 31% 1% 10% s 7 — 2
Portugal 19% 3% 8% I B Y i~
Philippines 12% 0% 10% 7o Lo
Norway 31% 178% = 8% N s e s
Netherlands 35% 4% 6% I s %
Malaysia 18% 1% 14% S 64% 3%
South korea 28% 1%  11% S 57% 3%
Italiy 40% 1% 8% 7
Indonesia 40% 0% 11% S 48% 1%
Finland 37% 7% 9% gy
Singapore 19% 1% 16% S 62% 3%
Australien 34% 4% 9% s e 2%
Switzerland 36% 3% 5% I S e i oy
Belgien 35% 4% 7% B2 % 2%
Luxembourg 16% 5% 6% M0 e
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Q: And by the way, who has the final say on your household furnishings?



1 in 4 Belgians say there are other peoples things that
they hate because it ruin the look and feel

“I hate other people thing because it ruin look and feel”

54%

39%

o 38% 38%
350, 36% 7%
31%
0. 30%
27% 29% 28%
25%
o 23%
o0 2% %
17% 17% 8%
149 5%
12% IIIII
& Q S\ > Q : J Q J
8 %) N X)) \\ .QJ N g N\ .
é\'b * 00 \'bo ($ 099 2 \)q \Q\ \00 ,\a,(b > & N é QO .\00 % ,\(\6 ,leb ~(\\°
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S92 ¥ o

Q: Now let’s think about how we share our home with other people and how that feels. How much do you agree with the following statements? I hate other people's
things in my home because it ruins the look and feel of the room. Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.
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2 out of 10 say they feel ashamed when thinking about
their home

STRESSED TIRED ASHAMED
Total [N 23% Total NN 31% Total [N 19%
US I 35% US I 41% China I 25%
India T 35% Thailand I 38% Australien I 25%
China I 33% India I 38% India I 23%
Japan I 29% Malaysia I 36% Norway [N 22%
Italiy I 29% Italiy P 35% Italiy P 22%
Australien N 24% Singapore N 35% Malaysia I 21%
Philippines I 24% Australien I 34% Japan N 21%
Denmark N 24% Philippines T 33% South korea NN 20%
Germany N 24% Russia I 32% Belgien I 20%
Singapore N 23% Belgien I 31% Singapore N 20%
South korea N 23% Denmark I 30% US I 19%
Thailand N 23% Japan I 29% Russia I 19%
Malaysia N 23% Norway I 28% Philippines N 18%
Russia e 22% Indonesia [N 28% Denmark N 18%
Belgien I 21% Luxembourg I 27% Netherlands N 17%
Finland N 19% Switzerland N 27% Portugal NN 17%
Norway N 18% South korea N 27% Indonesia N 16%
Portugal N 17% Portugal N 26% Finland N 15%
Switzerland N 15% Germany I 25% Thailand N 14%
Luxembourg N 15% Finland IS 25% Germany N 14%
Netherlands N 12% Netherlands I 24% Switzerland N 13%
Indonesia N 12% China I 21% Luxembourg N 8%

Q: We'd love to capture the first sensation you feel when you think about the current state of your home, and how it serves your purposes. How do you feel when you think about your
home right now? Please indicate which of the below is closest to how you feel: [Scale Enormously, Very, Little, Don’t know]. Chart showing share of answers [Enormously, Very].
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6 out of 10 Beligans feel “peacefu

III

their home, but only 3 in 10 feel “excited”

Total

India
Denmark
Germany
Japan
China
Luxembourg
United States
Switzerland
Russia
Finland
Indonesia
Philippines
Portugal
Thailand
Malaysia
Norway
Netherlands
Australia
Belgium
Singapore
Italy

South Korea

PEACEFUL

I 59%

T s
T 87%
T 83%
T 79%

e 77%
e 76%
e 74%
e 73%
e 73%
I 68%
e 68%
I 68%
I 67%
I 65%
I 65%
I 65%
I 64%
e 2%
D 59%
. 59%
e s6%
e s52%

Total

India
Denmark
Philippines
Luxembourg
China
Germany
Thailand
Indonesia
Russia
United States
Norway
Switzerland
Malaysia
Portugal
Netherlands
Finland
Japan
Australia
Singapore
Belgium
South Korea

JOYFUL

I s6%

- se%
- s4%
e 79%

e 78%
e 77%
. 75%
I 75%
I 74%
e 69%
. 67%
[ 65%
e 63%
e 63%
e 60%
e 60%
e 59%
e 59%
e s6%
e s5%
D 54%
e 44%

Total

India
Germany
Denmark
Philippines
Luxembourg
Indonesia
China
Russia
Malaysia
United States
Portugal
Norway
Finland
Australia
Singapore
Thailand
Japan

Italy
Belgium
Switzerland
Netherlands
South Korea

EXCITED

I 2%
. 80%
. 70%
I 69%
. 68%
. 67%
. 65%
I 64%
e 60%
e 55%
e 55%
L ERT
. 49%
. 47%
[ 46%
e 45%
I a5%
e 40%
[ 33%
I 30%

e 28%

I 24%

e 21%

when thinking about

PROUD

Total

India
Thailand
Germany
Denmark
Luxembourg
Indonesia
United States
China
Philippines
Russia

Italy
Portugal
Netherlands
Australia
Switzerland
Norway
Belgium
Malaysia
Japan
Singapore
Finland
South Korea

I 58%

T s2%

e 71%
. 70%
. 70%
. 70%
e 67%
e 67%
P 65%
e e2%
P ss%
e s5%
s s5%
e 55%
e 55%
. s2%
e s1%
D 50%
e 48%
e 47%
e 47%
e 44%
s 36%

Q: We'd love to capture the first sensation you feel when you think about the current state of your home, and how it serves your purposes. How do you feel when you think about your
home right now? Please indicate which of the below is closest to how you feel: [Scale Enormously, Very, Little, Don’t know]. Chart showing share of answers [Enormously, Very].
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Belgians are less keen on using social media in all parts of
the home than the other markets

"I use technology to control technology” I use social media in all parts of my

home e.g. in the toilet/bathroom

"I believe that the role of the living room has
played out its role”

Total NN 3:1% Total N 27% Total I 21%
China Iy e2% India P 58% Portugal N 30%
Indonesia N 62% Indonesia N 54% Philippines I 28%
Thailand P s5% China I s2% Norway N 26%
India I 54% Thailand P 49% Luxembourg I 26%
Philippines I 52% South korea I 38% Thailand P 26%

Denmark P 38% Philippines [ 36% Denmark I 24%
Malaysia I 37% Malaysia I 30% Italiy P 24%
Singapore I 36% Singapore [ 27% India P 23%
South korea T 34% UsS I 27% Singapore N 23%
Russia I 34% Australien I 26% South korea I 22%
Australien I 27% Italiy D 24% China [ 22%
Us I 27% Denmark T 22% Russia [T 22%
Italiy P 22% Japan B 19% Malaysia I 20%
Finland [ 19% Switzerland B 19% Us i 19%
Belgien T 18% Norway N 19% Switzerland N 18%
Switzerland T 16% Portugal N 18% Finland T 18%
Luxembourg B 16% Germany [ 16% Belgien 0 17%
Netherlands N 15% Belgien ] 14% Indonesia N 17%
Germany I 14% Luxembourg B 14% Australien [ 15%
Norway I 14% Finland B 14% Netherlands B 14%
Portugal N 12% Netherlands BN 14% Germany [ 13%
Japan B 11% Russia B 11% Japan [ 8%

Q: Which of the following statements would you agree to? | How do you feel about the following statements
Scale [1-5, 1: Disagree completely, 5: Agree completely]. Chart = share of answers 4 OR 5.

Life at Home Report 2017



Background variables
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Basic demographic data

Q: Please indicate your... Q: What is your marital status?

Gender Marital status

Married or domestic partnership

Single, never married

49% Divorced
Female
Widowed
= Male Separated
Q: What is your household yearly income?
Age Household income

18-29 yrs 200 000 euro or more
30-39 yrs 150 001 to 200 000 euro
100 001 to 150 000 euro

40-49 yrs
Y 50 001 to 100 000 euro
50-60 yrs 25 001 to 50 000 euro
61+ yrs 10 001 to 25 000 euro

Less than 10 000 euro
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Location and housing background variables

Q: In what type of housing do you currently live in?
Type of housing

Owned (outright)
Owned (with mortgage)

Private renting

Living in others home (e.g.
parents, partner, etc. rent-free)

Social renting

Q: How long have you been living in your current home?
Living in current household for...

10+ years

7-9 years

4-6 years

1-3 years

Less than 1 year

65 Life at Home Report 2017

Q: Number of people in your household, including you:
Number of people in household

0% 0% 0% 0%
T T T 1

7 8 9 10+

Q: Which of these best corresponds to the location in which you live?

Geographic area

Urban (large
town/city)

= Suburb (outskirts of
large town/city)

= Rural
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Household background variables

Q: Do you have children living in your household?

Children living in household

Yes

= No

Q: Number of children in your household:
Age of children

0-2 years
3-7 years
8-12 years
13-17 years
18 years

Life at Home Report 2017

Q: We know that increasingly, people are living in different combinations at
home. Still thinking about the people you live with, which of the following
living situations do you identify with?

Living situation

Nuclear family

Living alone

Living with other family member(s)
Single parent family

Blended family (i.e. two families...
House-share with friend(s)
House-share with other couple(s)
House-share with stranger(s)
Multigenerational family (3+...
Communal living (10+ people)
Do not wish to disclose

None of the above



